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2
13:55

4903 m
78.696 

H

Virgin Bet Daily Extra Places River Don Novices' Hurdle (Grade 2) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 78.696  (45.560 17.096 8.560 4.264 2.144 1.072)

1
4903

ML: 7,0

72.10

Carlenrig
6j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Tenmoku)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Highclere Thoroughbred Raci

Tristan Durrell

13.12 Cheltenham 1 69.9 4822 47.552 5,0 Harry Skelton They Call Me Hugo, Conman John
05.11 Chepstow 2 71.7 3914 4.193 6,5 Harry Skelton Rocking Man, Gillespie
01.12 Hexham 1 76.2 4828 4.193 2,0 John Dawson High On The Hill, Jardin Carre

2
ML: 34,0

69.90

Caughtinyourtrance
7j. b W (Ocovango - Loyalty Card)

Trainer: James Moffatt
Besitzer: A Horabin

Charlotte Jones

20.12 Haydock 2 72.1 4881 7.922 34,0 Charlotte Jones Super Survivor, Gege Ville
14.12 Carlisle 6 71.7 5029 16.338 21,0 Charlotte Jones Nab Wood, Letos, Roaring Conquest
25.08 Cartmel 4 68.5 5105 11.447 4,0 B S Hughes Imperial Data, Pounding Poet, Saint Bibiana
19.07 Cartmel 1 73.0 4454 4.084 1,8 Charlotte Jones Mighty Fleur, First Ever
27.06 Cartmel 1 71.7 4454 3.921 6,5 B S Hughes Emiyn, Mohawk Chief

3
ML: 8,0

69.90

Country Code
6j. b W (Workforce - Another Chance)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Eric A Elliott

James Bowen

29.12 Kelso 1 73.0 4564 4.357 2,2 Danny McMenamin Burncourt Boy, Tashkhan
14.11 Newcastle 1 71.7 4080 4.066 2,7 Craig Nichol Lewisham Grove, Port Station
15.02 Oldtown 3 77.1 4828 4.066 5,0 E Mahon Apache Tribe, Treasure Memory
07.12 Boulta 2 74.8 4828 4.066 5,0 E Mahon Gee Force Flyer, Vanderflier

4
ML: 21,0

69.90

Fountains Blenhein
7j. b W (Passing Glance - Fountain Crumble)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: The Fountains Partnership

Rex Dingle

01.01 Windsor 1 72.6 4426 7.922 1,8 G Sheehan Assertive Walk, Ignore The Door
17.11 Plumpton 3 73.0 4129 5.146 1,3 Rex Dingle El Galactico, Manigod
23.10 Fontwell 1 71.7 3849 4.193 6,0 Rex Dingle Legal Weapon, Pounds At The Time
05.04 Aintree 14 71.7 3410 28.135 67,0 S Bowen Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
06.03 Fontwell 1 70.8 3568 2.451 2,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Bras D'or, Monansunu

5
ML: 13,0

69.90

Get On George
6j. b W (Getaway - Tri Na Ceile)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Danny McMenamin

29.12 Doncaster 1 72.6 3903 4.193 8,5 Callum Bewley Draco Malfoy, Tiddesley Wood
29.11 Newcastle 4 72.1 4426 10.406 7,0 Danny McMenamin Zanndabad, Spreadsheet Guru, Just Golden
15.11 Wetherby 1 69.9 3963 5.174 1,8 Danny McMenamin Uptown Dandy, Smart Decision
02.11 Carlisle 4 69.9 4022 8.714 34,0 Peter Kavanagh Tormund Giantsbane, Intosomethinggood, L
11.10 Hexham 2 70.8 3263 3.540 12,0 Peter Kavanagh Tony Joe, Freddie Steady Go

6
ML: 17,0

69.90

Intosomethinggood
5j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Hazy Manor)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: M Stavrou

Thomas Bellamy

13.12 Cheltenham 4 69.4 4822 47.552 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Carlenrig, They Call Me Hugo, Conman Joh
14.11 Cheltenham 8 70.3 4225 47.552 17,0 Sam Twiston-Davies No Drama This End, Heads Up, King's Buck
02.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 4022 8.714 7,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Tormund Giantsbane, Lost Frequencies
11.10 Chepstow 5 73.0 3229 13.008 4,3 Sam Twiston-Davies Gibbs Island, Torrent, Maitre En Science
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.9 3935 4.753 1,6 Toby McCain-Mitchell Queensworthy, Start Again

7
ML: 26,0

69.90

Kent De Thaix
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Victoire De Thaix)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Sprayclad Uk Ne & Ls Bloods

Nathan Moscrop

14.12 Carlisle 1 71.7 3878 3.812 5,0 Nathan Moscrop Canunclecani, Idaho Valley
29.11 Newcastle 5 69.9 4426 10.406 67,0 Nathan Moscrop Zanndabad, Spreadsheet Guru, Just Golden
12.11 Ayr 10 69.9 3219 4.629 9,0 Nathan Moscrop Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
04.05 Ballindenisk 1 74.8 4828 4.629 1,6 Michael Kenneally Beacon Storm, Just Keeps Rolling
20.04 Curraghmore 1 74.8 4828 4.629 6,0 Michael Kenneally Koalys Dubreau, Boultydoolin

8
ML: 6,0

69.90

Kicour La
6j. b W (Nom De D'la - Paquerette Des Champ

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Momentum Bloodstock Partn

Kielan Woods

10.12 Leicester 1 73.0 4124 4.357 1,5 Ben Jones Arcadian Star, Our Bobby Dazzler
17.11 Leicester 1 71.7 4124 5.446 2,6 Ben Jones Island Bridge, Arcadian Star
23.02 Lisronagh 2 77.1 4828 5.446 7,0 R James Brendaandtheboys, Charles The Bold

9
ML: 5,5

69.90

Rocking Man
7j. b W (Manatee - Rockburn)

Trainer: S Thomas
Besitzer: Walters Plant Hire Ltd

Dylan Johnston

05.11 Chepstow 1 71.7 3914 4.193 1,8 Dylan Johnston Carlenrig, Gillespie
27.03 Hereford 2 73.9 3267 2.451 1,9 Sam Twiston-Davies Jurancon, Strong As Steel
27.12 Chepstow 2 72.6 3229 5.446 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Queensbury Boy, Leech
08.11 Chepstow 1 70.8 3229 2.614 2,4 Sam Twiston-Davies Jacobin, The Cypriot

10
ML: 6,0

69.90

Thedeviluno
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Maybe Its For Luc

Trainer: P Nolan
Besitzer: Youoktodrive Syndicate

Sean O'Keeffe

06.12 Navan 2 71.2 4023 18.595 7,5 Sean O'Keeffe Doctor Steinberg, Kovanis
08.11 Gowran Park 1 75.3 3237 7.438 10,0 Sean O'Keeffe Skylight Hustle, The Passing Wife
28.05 Wexford 2 76.2 4023 4.959 1,9 J W Hendrick Strong Link, Times A Wastin
20.04 Cork 2 76.2 3822 4.959 4,5 Conor Smithers Doctor Du Mesnil, Jack The Lad
17.03 Wexford 2 76.2 3219 4.959 15,0 Conor Smithers Theflyingking, Kilgame

11
ML: 15,0

69.90

The Last Cloud
6j. gr W (Cloudings - Lady Lucarno)

Trainer: P Neville
Besitzer: B Hague, Mrs W Duffus & Par

Brian Hughes

26.12 Aintree 3 73.5 3410 56.950 19,0 B S Hughes Idaho Sun, Mydaddypaddy
24.10 Cheltenham 4 70.8 3298 47.552 7,0 B S Hughes Fortune De Mer, Doctor Blue, Jaminska
08.09 Perth 1 76.2 3262 5.281 1,9 B S Hughes Pure Gold, Break Point
08.06 Perth 1 76.2 3262 5.281 3,0 B S Hughes Gemini Man, Just Dottie
15.05 Perth 1 71.7 3262 4.901 2,0 B S Hughes Gonnino, Dapper Gent

12
ML: 7,0

69.90

The Price Of Peace
7j. b W (Quest For Peace - Jennys Gem)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Peace Of Corker Partnership

Jonathan-J. Burke

06.12 Chepstow 1 69.9 4747 4.193 1,1 Jamie Brace Times Are Green, Arctic Conditions
28.10 Ffos Las 2 71.7 4023 4.193 8,0 Dylan Johnston Kalkbrenner, Swindon Village
02.03 Bandon 1 77.1 4828 4.193 3,5 C J Shine Dacman
22.02 Knockanard U 74.8 4828 4.193 2,5 J M Fennell Curraheen Queen, Jetbob, Aisling's Court
01.02 Dungarvan 2 77.1 4828 4.193 4,0 Darragh Allen Cloudio, Tokens Glory

Ergebnis: Quoten:


